The FNS 674 is designed to 

collect user information required to gain 
access to FNS Information Systems. 

Respondents: FNS Employees, 
Contractors, FNS Regions, State 
Agencies, Field Offices, Partners and 
Compliance Offices. 

Estimated Number of Respondents: 
Two hundred twenty-five (225). 

Number of Responses per 
Respondent: One (1). 

Estimated Time per Response: 
0.1666667 minutes. 

Estimated Total Annual Burden on 
Respondents: 75.50145 hours. 

Dated: May 30, 2008. 
Roberto Salazar, 
Administrator, Food and Nutrition Service.